in the risk-free rate, foreign exchange rate and reduction in the expected life of the warrants.

As part of the reissuance, the tax liability was also adjusted to reflect completed tax filings for the 2014
fiscal period.

The effects of these changes are summarized as follows:

a. An decrease in current liabilities at December 31, 2014 of $60,898
b. An increase in long term liabilities at December 31, 2014 of $507,607
c. A net decrease in shareholders’ equity at December 31, 2014 of $446,709
d. A decrease in the net loss of $15,648 at December 31, 2014

GOLDEN LEAF HOLDINGS INC.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(Expressed in U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)
For the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2015 and from April 8, 2014 (date of
incorporation) to September 30, 2014 (Unaudited)

17

22. Restatement of previously issued financial statements (continued)

The following tables summarize the impact of the restatement adjustments on the company’s previously
reported consolidated financial statements.

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

December 31, 2014 As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Assets

Current

  Cash  $600,078   -   $600,078

  Account Receivable   358,987   -   358,987
  Sales taxes recoverable  47,535   -   47,535

  Biological assets  224,854   -   224,854

  Inventory   534,986   -   534,986
  Prepaid expenses and deposits  339,789   -   339,788

Total current assets  $2,106,228   -  $2,106,228

Property, plant, equipment   710,790   -   710,790
Intangible assets  40,000   -   40,000

Total assets  2,857,018   -   2,857,018

Liabilities

Current
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $380,794  -  $380,794
  Income taxes payable   93,100   (60,898)   32,202
  Subscriptions payable  40,000   -   40,000
  Current portion of long-term debt   15,828   -   15,828

Total current liabilities  529,722   (60,898)   468,824

Long term debt  75,121  -  75,121
Warrants liability - 507,607 507,607

Total liabilities  604,843  446,709   1,051,552

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 4,747,153 - 4,747,153
Warrant reserve  722,723   (462,357)   260,366

Deficit (3,217,701) 15,648  (3,202,053)

Total shareholders’ equity  $2,252,175  (446,709)   1,805,466

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $2,857,018  -   $2,857,018

GOLDEN LEAF HOLDINGS INC.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(Expressed in U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)
For the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2015 and from April 8, 2014 (date of
incorporation) to September 30, 2014 (Unaudited)

18

22. Restatement of previously issued financial statements (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Shareholders’ Equity

Balance, April 8, 2014 -  -   -